
1 
Amendment No. 3 to 
Health Information Exchange Provider Participation Agreement with 
Central Coast Health Connect, LLC. 

Amendment No. 3 
To 

Health Information Exchange Provider Participation Agreement 
By and between 

County of Monterey, on behalf of the Health Department and 
Central Coast Health Connect, LLC (“CCHC”) 

 
 This Amendment No. 3 is made and entered into, by and between the County of 
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, on behalf of its Health Department, 
hereinafter referred to as “Provider Participant”, and Central Coast Health Connect, LLC., a 
California limited liability company with its principal place of business at 10 Ragsdale Dr. Suite 
102, Monterey, CA 93940, hereinafter referred to as “CCHC or “HIO”. 
 

RECITALS: 
 
 WHEREAS, the Provider Participant and CCHC have heretofore entered into a Health 
Information Exchange Provider Participation Agreement to allow County participation into the 
Monterey County Health Information Exchange (“HIE”) for the period of September 15, 2016 to 
June 30, 2018 (“Agreement”); and 
 

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2018, the County and CCHC entered into an executed 
Amendment No. 1 to extend the term of the Agreement for one (1) additional year for a new 
term of September 15, 2016 to June 30, 2019; and  

 
WHEREAS, on July 1, 2019, the County and CCHC entered into an executed 

Amendment No. 2 to extend the term of the Agreement for one (1) additional year for a new 
term of September 15, 2016 to June 30, 2020; and  

 
WHEREAS, Provider Participant and CCHC wish to amend the Agreement to extend the 

term of the Agreement for one (1) additional year, as specified below. 
 
 NOW THEREFORE, the Provider Participant and CCHC hereby agree to amend the 
Agreement, as follows: 
 
1. The term of the Agreement shall be extended for an additional one (1) year period to June 

30, 2021 for a new term of September 15, 2016 to June 30, 2021. 
 

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms and conditions and provisions of the 
Agreement are unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 3 and shall continue in 
full force and effect as set forth in the Agreement. 

  
3. A copy of this Amendment No. 3 shall be attached to the Agreement. 

 
4. The effective date of this Amendment No. 3 is July 1, 2020. 

DocuSign Envelope ID: AFF646FA-C8B4-4497-8FEA-BE239A9E0EACDocuSign Envelope ID: 5D0C37DE-DB9D-46F7-8E93-B8DD4821B43CDocuSign Envelope ID: 126D3984-A550-411C-933B-64812481A190



2 
Amendment No. 3 to 
Health Information Exchange Provider Participation Agreement with 
Central Coast Health Connect, LLC. 

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 3 as of the day 

and year written below.  
 

 
COUNTY OF MONTEREY 
 

Central Coast Health Connect, LLC. 
 

 
By: ______________________________ 
Elsa Jimenez, Director of Health 
Department of Health 

 
Date: ____________________________ 
 

 
By: _______________________________ 
 

 
Name: ____________________________ 
 

 
By: ______________________________ 
Contracts/Purchasing Officer  

 
Date: ____________________________ 
 

Title: _____________________________ 
 
 

Date: _____________________________ 

Approved as to Legal Form: 

 
By: ______________________________ 
Stacy L. Saetta, Deputy County Counsel 

 
Date: ____________________________ 
 

 
 
 

By: _______________________________ 
 

 
Name: ____________________________ 
 

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions: 

 
By: ______________________________ 
Auditor-Controller 

 
Date: ____________________________ 
 

 
Title: _____________________________ 
 
 

Date: _____________________________ 

 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: AFF646FA-C8B4-4497-8FEA-BE239A9E0EAC

5/14/2020 | 11:42 AM MDT

Elizabeth Lorenzi

VP/COO

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5D0C37DE-DB9D-46F7-8E93-B8DD4821B43CDocuSign Envelope ID: 126D3984-A550-411C-933B-64812481A190

5/27/2020 | 3:10 PM PDT

5/28/2020 | 8:52 AM PDT

5/28/2020 | 4:38 PM PDT


		2020-05-28T16:38:30-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




